

**QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS**  
**RFQ VA119-16-Q-0191 AMENDMENT A00001**  
**VEPTA**

**Question 1:** I am hoping to find out if there is an incumbent contractor currently performing these services. If so, could I please find out the contractor name and contract number? I appreciate your time and help. **Answer: There is no previous contract number, therefore there is no incumbent contractor.**

**Question 2:** Has a contractor performed similar work to this for the government in the past? If available, please provide the incumbent contract number. If you are unable to provide a contract number, is it safe to assume this is a new requirement for the government? **Answer: A contractor has performed this service in the past. However, there is no previous contract number, as this service has always been paid with the Government Purchase Credit Card. Therefore, this is not a new requirement for the government, yet it will be the first time this requirement is to be contracted.**